
2023 Mercy College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-33   Conf: 10-14   Home: 6-12   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 2-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (378), Opp (397)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (2), Giblin (1), Ramirez (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Ashline (2),
Caballero (2), Gonzalez (2), Goins (1), Sanders (1), Sorice (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (35), Totals (35), Sorice (11), Hoti (8), Hernandez (7), Ruland (6), Glennerster (3), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Rodriguez 3,
Scheppy 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (160-204), Glennerster (41-51), Scheppy (24-25), Sorice (16-19), Hernandez (14-17), Ruland
(8-9), Seckler (7-12), Rozinski (6-11), Soto (6-7), Manzoeillo (5-5), Rodriguez (5-6), Williams (5-5), Zbytniewski (5-7), Pennisi (4-4),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Ashline, Zach .385 37-27 91 23 35 5 3 2 24 52 .571 14 6 18 0 .482 3 0 1-2 64 6 3 .959
9 Giblin, Nolan .326 48-46 190 32 62 9 4 2 33 85 .447 18 2 29 2 .387 2 1 9-13 35 93 8 .941
7 McAdams, Sean .324 38-36 136 31 44 6 0 3 23 59 .434 5 7 18 1 .373 2 2 3-3 70 80 4 .974
13 Caballero, Jaden .322 49-49 199 44 64 10 3 0 23 80 .402 22 4 22 4 .398 1 4 23-26 159 7 3 .982
16 Sanders, Gabe .283 47-45 166 23 47 5 3 3 27 67 .404 15 0 39 5 .343 0 2 2-3 74 2 5 .938
12 Gonzalez, Joseph .266 49-46 177 33 47 6 3 0 28 59 .333 12 5 21 3 .327 2 4 4-6 69 135 16 .927
10 Schoen, Steven .223 48-48 166 31 37 9 0 4 23 58 .349 19 20 44 2 .365 3 0 0-0 329 13 4 .988
5 Glennerster, Justin .312 35-34 125 16 39 7 0 0 21 46 .368 14 1 15 0 .383 1 2 1-1 146 16 1 .994
19 Hernandez, Jared .267 26-17 60 10 16 2 0 0 13 18 .300 8 4 6 1 .389 0 2 0-0 45 13 5 .921
37 Ruland, Connor .261 12-4 23 2 6 2 1 0 3 10 .435 1 0 8 0 .292 0 0 1-2 27 3 2 .938
20 Sorice, Niko .250 16-6 24 2 6 0 0 1 3 9 .375 2 1 5 0 .333 0 2 0-0 45 5 1 .980
50 Ortiz, Isaiah .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Ramirez, Janiel .239 34-30 92 20 22 7 1 1 16 34 .370 18 4 26 1 .373 4 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
29 Asaro, Frankie .222 16-13 45 5 10 1 0 0 3 11 .244 3 0 7 1 .265 1 2 0-0 20 25 3 .938
18 Gonzalez, Ryan .220 19-10 41 3 9 0 0 0 0 9 .220 4 2 7 3 .319 0 0 0-0 27 1 1 .966
11 Nisco, John .200 32-16 70 14 14 1 2 0 8 19 .271 3 4 17 0 .273 0 2 0-2 38 0 1 .974
25 Goins, Kolongi .190 15-6 21 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .190 0 2 3 0 .261 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
6 Feliz, Marcos .143 13-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-1 1 5 1 .857
48 Hoti, Alfred .000 5-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 2 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 21 6 2 .931
28 Wirz, Diego .000 20-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
Totals .282 49-49 1647 293 464 70 20 16 250 622 .378 160 64 293 23 .364 20 23 45-60 1210 457 67 .961
Opponents .319 49-49 1656 392 528 106 13 30 355 750 .453 240 65 261 24 .418 34 23 80-102 1238 507 74 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Sanders, Gabe 3.86 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 3 1 4 4 2 0 0 .467 0 0 0 0 0
17 Dieguez, Ryan 4.37 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 21 15 11 11 14 7 0 0 .247 3 8 0 1 0
28 Wirz, Diego 5.59 3-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 29.0 30 20 18 12 22 2 1 1 .268 5 6 2 2 1
47 DeMille, Ryan 5.79 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 14.0 17 10 9 9 15 7 0 0 .321 4 7 0 1 1
40 Scheppy, Scott 5.93 3-5 14 12 1 0-0 1 74.1 96 57 49 26 34 23 6 4 .308 5 7 0 6 3
33 Seckler, Kevin 6.09 2-6 14 12 0 0-0 0 65.0 85 53 44 21 41 19 3 10 .320 3 3 1 8 2
22 Alvarado, Joshua 6.35 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 12 8 4 4 2 0 1 .300 0 1 0 0 0
51 Perez Jr., Nelson 6.43 0-3 16 1 0 0-1 1 14.0 11 12 10 18 10 1 0 2 .224 3 1 0 1 1
3 Rodriguez, Nathan 7.20 1-2 13 5 0 0-0 0 30.0 42 30 24 30 23 10 0 1 .333 10 3 0 1 3
24 Rozinski, Ryan 7.52 1-3 9 7 0 0-1 0 32.1 38 29 27 18 23 6 0 4 .299 3 4 3 1 1
39 Williams, Riley 8.10 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 13 11 9 7 4 2 0 0 .317 1 0 0 1 1
15 Zbytniewski, Brian 8.44 1-2 8 5 0 0-0 0 26.2 30 27 25 16 16 4 0 1 .291 2 3 1 2 2
31 Garcia, Denis 9.45 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 9 7 9 6 1 0 1 .367 3 1 0 2 0
23 Manzoeillo, Matthew 9.60 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 23 17 16 10 12 4 2 1 .354 3 2 0 1 1
43 Pennisi, Gaetano 11.05 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 14 9 9 5 2 0 0 .310 5 8 0 0 2
34 Gillespie, John 12.34 0-3 15 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 17 16 7 7 4 0 1 .404 1 3 0 2 3
46 Soto, Gabriel 12.42 0-0 10 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 35 27 23 12 11 5 0 3 .417 4 1 0 2 1
26 Friedman, Greg 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 .286 0 3 0 0 0
6 Feliz, Marcos 17.36 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 17 18 18 9 7 3 1 0 .425 4 3 2 1 1
36 Ehret, Ryan 21.60 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 8 8 5 2 2 0 0 .467 2 1 0 2 0
Totals 7.48 16-33 221 49 1 1 5 403.1 528 392 335 240 261 106 13 30 .319 61 65 9 34 23
Opponents 5.08 33-16 137 49 5 5 8 412.2 464 293 233 160 293 70 20 16 .282 47 64 5 20 23



Dieguez (3-3), Wirz (3-4), Feliz (2-4), Alvarado (1-2), DeMille (1-2), Ehret (1-1), Garcia (1-1), Gillespie (1-2), Hoti (1-6)   



2023 Mercy College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Ramirez, Janiel 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rodriguez, Nathan 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
33 Seckler, Kevin 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
28 Wirz, Diego 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Rozinski, Ryan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 5 .545 0 0
51 Perez Jr., Nelson 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Gillespie, John 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
47 DeMille, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Dieguez, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
50 Ortiz, Isaiah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Alvarado, Joshua 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Ehret, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Glennerster, Justin 163 146 16 1 .994 2 41 10 .804 3 0
10 Schoen, Steven 346 329 13 4 .988 24 0 0 — 0 0
13 Caballero, Jaden 169 159 7 3 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sorice, Niko 51 45 5 1 .980 0 16 3 .842 11 0
7 McAdams, Sean 154 70 80 4 .974 24 0 0 — 0 0
11 Nisco, John 39 38 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Ryan 29 27 1 1 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ashline, Zach 73 64 6 3 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Giblin, Nolan 136 35 93 8 .941 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sanders, Gabe 81 74 2 5 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Asaro, Frankie 48 20 25 3 .938 7 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ruland, Connor 32 27 3 2 .938 1 8 1 .889 6 0
48 Hoti, Alfred 29 21 6 2 .931 0 1 5 .167 8 0
12 Gonzalez, Joseph 220 69 135 16 .927 21 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hernandez, Jared 63 45 13 5 .921 0 14 3 .824 7 3
25 Goins, Kolongi 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Scheppy, Scott 10 0 9 1 .900 0 24 1 .960 0 0
6 Feliz, Marcos 7 1 5 1 .857 1 2 2 .500 0 0
39 Williams, Riley 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Zbytniewski, Brian 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 2 .714 0 0
43 Pennisi, Gaetano 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
46 Soto, Gabriel 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 1 .857 0 0
23 Manzoeillo, Matthew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
31 Garcia, Denis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Friedman, Greg 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1734 1210 457 67 .961 95 160 44 .784 35 3
Opponents 1819 1238 507 74 .959 77 90 28 .763 20 1


